R = o R = O TS

[ T N T S o e I = T O N o o e e e T O - S = Y
(o, B I = L & T - S o = T = I o « IR N o W & ) T -V % I % T ==

Case3:08-cv-05398-JW Document274 Filed06/07/12 Pagel of 2

James R. Farmer (Utah Bar No. 8592)
OTTESON LAW GROUP

AGILITY IP LAW, LLP

14350 North 87th Street, Suite 190
Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

Telephone:  (480) 646-3434
Facsimile:  (480) 646-3438
Email: jfarmer@agilityiplaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and
ALLIACENSE LIMITED

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

ACER, INC., ACER AMERICA
CORPORATION and GATEWAY, INC.,

Plaintiffs,
V.
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,

PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,

Defendants.
HTC CORPORATION and HTC
AMERICA, INC.,

Plaintiffs,
V.

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,
Defendants.
BARCO, N.V.,
Plaintiffs,

V.

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,

Defendants,

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY
Pro Hac ViCE

Case No. 3:08-cv-00877 JW

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF
ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE

Judge: Hon. James Ware

Case No. 3:08-cv-00882 JW

Case No. 3:08-cv-05398 JW

CASE No. 3:08-cv-00877-TW
AND RELATED CASES




N e o I = Y A N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case3:08-cv-05398-JW Document274 Filed06/07/12 Page2 of 2

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 11-3, James R. Farmer, an active member in good standing of the
bar of the Utah Supreme Court, hereby applies for admission to practice in the Northern District of
California on a pro hac vice basis representing Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES
LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED in the above-captioned cases.

In support of this application, I certify on oath that:

1. I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest
court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above;

2, I agree to abide by the Standards of Professional Conduct set forth in Civil Local
Rule 11-4, to comply with General Order No. 45, Electronic Case Filing, and to become familiar
with the Local Rules and the Alternative Dispute Resolution programs of this Court; and,

3. An attorney who is 2 member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who
maintains an office within the State of California has been designated as co-counse! in the above-
entitled action. The name, address and telephone number of that attorney is: James C. Otteson
(CA Bar No. 157781), Agility IP Law, LLP, 149 Commonwealth Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025;
650-227-4800.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: June 1, 2012 Respectfully submitted,

OTTESON LAW GROUP
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP

</70uw>\\<- gw‘”‘v\

J/mes R. Farmer

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY 1 CASE NO. 3:08-cv-00877-TW
PRO HAC VICE AND RELATED CASES




