:	Case3:08-cv-05398-JW Document27	4 Filed06/07/12 Page1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	NORTHERN DISTRI	DISTRICT COURT ICT OF CALIFORNIA E DIVISION
10	ACER, INC., ACER AMERICA CORPORATION and GATEWAY, INC.,	Case No. 3:08-cv-00877 JW
11	Plaintiffs,	APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF
12	v.	ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE
13 14	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	Judge: Hon. James Ware
15	and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,	
16	Defendants. HTC CORPORATION and HTC	~
17	AMERICA, INC., Plaintiffs,	Case No. 3:08-cv-00882 JW
18	V.	
19 20	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	
20 21	PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,	
21	Defendants. BARCO, N.V.,	
23	Plaintiffs,	Case No. 3:08-cv-05398 JW
24	v.	
25	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,	
26	PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,	
27	Defendants.	
28	APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY Pro Hac Vice	Case No. 3:08-cv-00877-JW and Related Cases

1	Pursuant to Civil L.R. 11-3, James R. Farmer, an active member in good standing of the	
2	bar of the Utah Supreme Court, hereby applies for admission to practice in the Northern District of	
3	California on a pro hac vice basis representing Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES	
4	LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED in the above-captioned cases.	
5	In support of this application, I certify on oath that:	
6	1. I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest	
7	court of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above;	
8	2. I agree to abide by the Standards of Professional Conduct set forth in Civil Local	
9	Rule 11-4, to comply with General Order No. 45, Electronic Case Filing, and to become familiar	
10	with the Local Rules and the Alternative Dispute Resolution programs of this Court; and,	
11	3. An attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who	
12	maintains an office within the State of California has been designated as co-counsel in the above-	
13	entitled action. The name, address and telephone number of that attorney is: James C. Otteson	
14	(CA Bar No. 157781), Agility IP Law, LLP, 149 Commonwealth Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025;	
15	650-227-4800.	
16	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
17	Deter June 1, 2012 Beene stiller submitted	
18	Date: June 1, 2012 Respectfully submitted,	
19	OTTESON LAW GROUP AGILITY IP LAW, LLP	
20	C D Frames	
21	James R. Farmer	
22		
23		
24		
25	· · ·	
26		
27		
28		
	APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY 1 CASE NO. 3:08-CV-00877-JW PRO HAC VICE AND RELATED CASES	